
NAME EMAIL LOCATION
Helmar Adler eagle.astro@gmail.com Danvers MA
Len Amburgey lla@net1plus.com Fitchburg MA
Barry Beaman praesepe44@aol.com Rockford IL
Carol Beaman praesepe44@aol.com Rockford IL
Sara Beck sara@aavso.org AAVSO Staff MA
James Bedient jbedient@gmail.com Honolulu HI
Gary Billings obs681@gmail.com Rockyford Alberta
Tom Bretl tcbretl@mac.com Plymouth MN
Donna Bretl Plymouth MN
Michael Brewster mibrew@tstar.net Austin TX
Joan Chamberlin starladyjoan@yahoo.com Parsonsfield ME
Wayne Clark wclark3@cs.com St Louis MO
Nancy Clark St Louis MO
Pierre de Ponthiere PIERREDEPONTHIERE@GMAIL.COM Lesve Belgium
Vincent Dovydaitis dovydaitisv@prodigy.net Las Cruces NM
John Gallagher jgalaxy32@gmail.com Lyme NH
Jaime Garcia jgarcia@institutocopernico.org Mendoza Argentina
Subhash G. Gedam subhash.gedam@gmail.com Shelton CT
Ed Guinan edward.guinan@villanova.edu Glen Mills PA
Tim Hager thager6164@earthlink.net New Milford CT
Arne Henden arne@aavso.org AAVSO Staff MA
Linda Henden linda@aavso.org AAVSO Staff MA
Michael Hill noatak@aol.com Marlborough MA
Anna Sudaric Hillier anna.hillier@verizon.net Lexington MA 
Albert Holm albertholm@hotmail.com Columbia MD
Jeffery Horne jhorneva@hotmail.com Irvine CA
Jerry Horne jerrydhorne@comcast.net San Jose CA
Rodney Howe ahowe@frii.com Fort Collins CO
David Hurdis HurdisD@cox.net Narragansett RI
Pebble Johnson bighairpebs@yahoo.com Dahlonega GA
Claudine Kavanagh ckavan@gmail.com Brookline MA
Doc Kinne rkinne@aavso.org AAVSO Staff MA
Michael Koppelman MICHAEL@SLACKERASTRONOMY.ORG Minnetonka MN
Cindy Koppelman Minnetonka MN
Kristine Larsen larsen@ccsu.edu New Britain CT
Edward Los Nashua NH
Gilbert Lubke lubcke@tds.net Middleton WI
Will McMain will@aavso.org AAVSO Staff MA
Ken Menzies kenmenstar@gmail.com Framingham MA
Linda Morgan-O'Connor lindamorgan_oconnor@yahoo.com Millbury MA
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Mario Motta, MD mmotta@massmed.org Gloucester MA
Chris Norris chrisnorris1@me.com Rosenberg TX
Susan Oatney susanoatney@emypeople.net Partridge KS
Ashley Pagnotta pagnotta@phys.lsu.edu Kingwood TX
Kevin B. Paxson kbpaxson@aol.com Spring TX
John Pazmino john.pazmino@ferc.gov Brooklyn NY
Arthur Pearlmutter apearl2@charter.net Auburn MA
Michael Peoples michaelp@adorama.com Blakeslee PA
John Percy john.percy@utoronto.ca Toronto Ontario
Maire Percy Toronto Ontario
Pam Perry tangerine_reflections@yahoo.com Brunswick ME
Rudy Poklar rfpoklar@aol.com WAUKESHA WI
Dick Post rspost@comcast.net Lexington MA
Aaron Price aaronp@aavso.org AAVSO Staff MA
John Rachlin john@DiatomSoftware.com Holliston MA
Virginia Renehan vrenehan@aavso.org AAVSO Staff MA
Jim Roe jim.roe@asemonline.org Wentzville
Yvonne Roe Wentzville MO
Richard Sabo richard@theglobal.net Bozeman MT
Mike Saladyga mike@aavso.org AAVSO Staff MA
Frank Schorr fschorr@comcast.net Lawrenceville GA
Dee Sharples deesharples@yahoo.com Honeoye Falls NY
Tim Sharples Honeoye Falls NY
Dr. Jason Sharples Cambridge MA
George Silvis George@GASilvis.net Belmont MA
Neil Simmons neilsimm@gmail.com Salem WI
Mike Simonsen mikesimonsen@aavso.org AAVSO Staff MI
Stephanie Slater sslaterwyo@gmail.com Laramie WY
Tim Slater timslaterwyo@gmail.com Laramie WY
Donn R. Starkey donn@starkey.ws Auburn IN
Paula Szkody szkody@astro.washington.edu Seattle WA
Matt Templeton matthewt@aavso.org AAVSO Staff MA
Scott Tracy vega154@cox.net North Granby CT
David Turner turner@ap.smu.ca Dartmouth Nova Scotia
Rebecca Turner rebecca@aavso.org AAVSO Staff MA
Elizabeth Waagen eowaagen@aavso.org AAVSO Staff MA
Arline Waagen Arlington MA
Gary Walker bailyhill@aol.com South Yarmouth MA
Kathy Walker South Yarmouth MA
Qian Wang wqinisu@iastate.edu Ames IA
Christopher Watson skygeex@gmail.com San Diego CA
Doug Welch welch@physics.mcmaster.ca Dundas ON
Barbara L. Welther barbara.welther@gmail.com Woburn MA
Tom Williams trw@rice.edu Houston TX
Anna Fay Williams Houston TX
Lee Anne Willson lwillson@iastate.edu Ames IA
Donna L Young donna.young@tufts.edu Medford MA


